Worker’s Compensation Insurance in accordance with Colorado and Federal law 

which adequately protects all labor employed by Marble during the term of this 

Agreement. 

b. Comprehensive General Liability Insurance or the equivalent in an amount no less 

than Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand and No/100 U.S. Dollars ($424,000.00) for 

injury to one person in any single occurrence; and no less than One Million One 

Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and No/100 U.S. Dollars ($1,195,000.00) for injur(ies) 

to two or more persons in any single occurrence (i.e., in the aggregate).   

c. Comprehensive automobile liability insurance on all vehicles used in the Services, in 

an amount no less than Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand and No/100 U.S. Dollars 

($424,000.00) for injury to one person in any single occurrence; and no less than One 

Million One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and No/100 U.S. Dollars ($1,195,000.00) 

for injur(ies) to two or more persons in any single occurrence (i.e., in the aggregate). 

The required insurance shall be underwritten by an insurer licensed or authorized to do 

business in Colorado. Combinations of primary and excess coverage may be used to achieve